PUBLIC HEARING ON 2024 BUDGET TOWN OF NORTH BEND- JACKSON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on <u>November 14, 2023 at 6:45 p.m.</u> there will be a public hearing on the 2024 Proposed Budget at the Town of North Bend Town Hall, N631 North Bend Drive, Melrose WI. The Proposed Budget in detail is available for inspection on the Town of North Bend Town Hall door, on the Town of North Bend website: northbendwi.com or from the clerk upon appointment.

The following is a summary of the 2024 proposed budget:

REVENUE	APPROVED 2023	PROPOSED 2024
Township Levy	102,044	118,656
State Shared Revenue	40,891	79,141
Highway Aid	77,153	77,153
Conservation Land	8,788	8,788
Fire Dues	1,635	1,759
Licenses	2,000	2,300
Landfill Income	9,000	10,500
Misc Income	50,424	-
TOTAL REVENUE	291,935	298,297

2024 Proposed Budget Summary, Town of North Bend

EXPENSES	APPROVED 2023	PROPOSED 2024
General Government	49,350	52,550
Public Safety	150,049	19,538
Public Works	70,535	188,014
Health & Human Services	4,000	4,000
Solid Waste Disposal & Recycling	6,500	7,000
Road Improvement & Truck Loan	11,501	27,195
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	291,935	298,297

Special Town Meeting of Electors Notice - Town of North Bend, Jackson County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of North Bend, Jackson County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at the Town of North Bend Town Hall, N631 North Bend Drive, Melrose WI 54642 on the 14th day of November 2023. The town elector meeting will <u>be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing</u> on the proposed 2024 town budget which begins at 6:45 p.m. for the following purposes: To approve the 2023 total town tax levy to be collected in 2024 pursuant to s. 60.10(1)(a) of Wis. Statutes.

Notice of Special Town Board Meeting of the

Town of North Bend, Jackson County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that on Wednesday November 14, 2023 immediately following the completion of the special town meeting of the electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing of the proposed 2024 Budget, which begins at 6:45 pm at the Town of North Bend Town Hall. A town board meeting will be held for the following purpose:

1. For the town board to discuss and adopt the Year 2024 Budget for the Town of North Bend